605000058169	
(Requestor's Name) — Law Office of Brendan Bradley, P.A. 1460 S McCall Road Edgewater Center Suite 4F — Englewood, FL 34223-4871	300055510383
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/06/0501013011 **130.001
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	US-58169

Law Office of Brendan Bradley, P.A.

Jurisdictions: State Courts in Florida,, Tennessee and New York U.S. District Court, Middle Dist. FL U. S. District Courts, Tennessee 11th Circuit Court of Appeals U.S. Supreme Court 1460 South McCall Road Edgewater Center Suite 4-F Englewood, FL 34223 Phone: 941-475-2333 Fax: 941-475-6106 brad@bradleylegalservices com

June 2, 2005

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: GUZOWSKI ENTERPRISES, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed the original and a copy of the Articles of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent for the above new Limited Liability Company. I request that you file same, return a copy and furnish a Certificate of Status; a self-addressed, stamped envelope is provided for your convenience.

Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$130.00 payable to the Secretary of State in payment of the filing fee (\$100.00), Registered Agent Fee (\$25.00), and a Certificate of Status (\$5.00).

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

LAW OFFICE OF BRENDAN BRADLEY, P.A.

Gundan Brodley

BB/bbj

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GUZOWSKI ENTERPRISES, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be **GUZOWSKI** ENTERPRISES, LLC ("company")

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is: 95 Sportsman Road, Rotonda West, FL 33947.

ARTICLE III – REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida are:

Brendan Bradley 1460 S. McCall Road, Suite 4-F Englewood, FL 34223-4871

ARTICLE IV – MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be managed by one or more managers who are members and is, therefore, a member-managed company.

ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the company shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State.

ames Guzowski, Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 1st day of June, 2005 by JAMES GUZOWSKI, who is personally known to me or has produced <u>a Winconstin driver's license</u> as identification.

My Commission expires:



fusion Notary Public

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named limited liability company at the place designated herein, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in F. S. Chapter 608.

Brendan Bradlev

